BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
TELEPHONE MOUNTING
KS-20842
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section provides information required
for installing and maintaining the KS-20842
telephone mounting.

back-to-hack installation.
ISS 1, SECTION 508-452-100
ORDERING GUIDE
2.24 Orders for the telephone mounting shall
specify the quantity, KS number, the list
number, and any desired item which must be ordered
separately (Table A). The following are typical
orders:
Example 1:
One single, indoor, back-to-wall, pedestal-mounted
unit with shelf
1-Mounting, Telephone, KS-20842, List 2
Example2:
One single, indoor or outdoor, free standing ,
pedestal-mounted unit with housing and directory
hanger
1- Mounting, Telephone, KS-20842, List 5
!-Hanger, Directory, KS-20030, List 10
Example3:
One indoor or outdoor, pedestal-mounted, back-to-hack
installation with housing and electrical service
entrance box
2- Mounting, Telephone, KS-20842, List 6
1-Box, Circuit Breaker, KS-19426, List 17
1- Circuit Breaker, Single-Pole, 120V, 15 Amp,
Time-Delay Curve No. 3, Heinemann Electric
Co. No. 0912
3. INSTALLATION
3.01 Location of telephone mounting should be:
OPTIONAL DIRECTORY HANGER • Readily accessable to customer
2.23 A directory hanger may be used with each
telephone mounting. The KS-20842, List 30
shelf will accept a KS-20030, List 9 directory hanger
(Fig. 2) and the KS-20842, List 31 housing will
accept a KS-20030, List 10 directory hanger. Each
hanger must be ordered separately.
• Free of such hazards as broken or uneven
pavements or surfaces
• Clear of wall switches, outlets, or fuse boxes
• In sufficient space to permit access for
maintenance purposes.
Page 5
SECTION 508-452-1 00
3.02 Telephone mountings may be installed on a
concrete or wooden surfaces. The concrete
base shall be a 36-inch cube flush with ground
level wherever possible. Wooden surfaces must
have a minimum thickness of 2 inches.
PEDESTAL BASE INSTALLATION (KS-20842, List 1, 2,
5, and 6)
List 50 and 51 Base and List 40 Post
Note: Installation procedure given is for
the KS-20842, List 50 regular base. Procedure
for the List 51 short base is identical with
the exception there are only eight mounting
holes in the base and only one cover. Refer
to Fig. 9 for layout of mounting holes on each
base. The solid line for the List 51 base
represents a single mounting installation while
the solid line plus the broken lines show the
outline of a back-to-hack installtion. The List
50 base will be used for all pedestal installations
except post-against-wall or back-to-hack
installations.
0
f?
GROUNDING ROD HOLE
UNDERGROUND
TELEPHONE AND
POWER WIRE ENTRANCE
I
Jo
I q